
Steeleville
701 S Sparta    Steeleville, IL  62288
School Phone: 618-965-3432      Fax: 618-965-3433      Email: jsutton@steeleville138.org

Grade School AD
Clint Cowan

Principal
Jennifer Haertling

Athletic Director
John Sutton

Varsity Cross Country (Coed)
Fall 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Monday Aug. 21 @ New Athens High School
(New Athens Invitational)

Okaw Valley Park  6:00PM

Saturday Aug. 26 @ Mascoutah High School
(Mascoutah Invitational)

Mascoutah Middle School  9:00AM

Wednesday Aug. 30 @ Murphysboro High
School (Murphysboro
Invitational)

Riverside Park  4:30PM

Saturday Sep. 02 @ Anna-Jonesboro High
School (Anna-Jonesboro
Invitational)

Anna  9:30AM

Tuesday Sep. 05 @ Marissa High School
(Marissa Invitational)

Marissa Recreation Area  4:30PM

Saturday Sep. 09 @ OPEN (Peoria
Invitational)

Detweiller Park  9:00AM

Thursday Sep. 14 @ Du Quoin High School
(DuQuoin Invitational)

DuQuoin Fairgrounds  4:30PM

Monday Sep. 18 @ Nashville Community
High School (Nashville
Invitational)

Washington County Lake  4:30PM

Saturday Sep. 23 @ Freeburg High School
(Freeburg Invitational)

Smithton Village Park  8:30PM

Thursday Sep. 28 @ Chester High School Randolph County Lake  4:30PM
Saturday Sep. 30 @ Peoria High School

(Varsity Boys Only)
Detweiller Park  TBA

Saturday Sep. 30 @ Wesclin High School Wesclin High School  TBA
Thursday Oct. 05 @ Trico High School Pyramid Oaks Golf Course  4:30PM
Saturday Oct. 07 @ Benton High School

(Benton Invitational)
Benton Community Park  9:00AM

Saturday Oct. 14 @ Sparta High School
(Cahokia Conference Meet)

Sparta High School  9:00AM

Saturday Oct. 21 @ OPEN (Regional Meet) OPEN  TBA
Saturday Oct. 28 @ OPEN (Sectional Meet) OPEN  TBA
Saturday Nov. 04 @ OPEN (State Meet) Detweiller Park  TBA

Schedule Star Date Printed: 09/11/2023 1


